The main impact for the Authority will be a change in the frequency of the
revaluation of property. The Authority will no longer be required to supplement
the quinquennial revaluation with an interim professional revaluation in year 3.
Annual indexation will be applied in all four intervening years unless there is
an indication of impairment.

The transition period is from 1 April 2025 to the date the next revaluation is
due for an asset.

84

2. Prior year comparatives

Right-of-Use Assets

The 2023/24 Statement of Financial Position did not disclose the right-of-use assets as a
separate category. The net book value of £411,177 was included within Property, Plant
and Equipment of £13,176,644.

Property, Plant and Equipment has been restated to £12,765,467 and right-of-use assets
of £411,177 have been disclosed as a separate category.

Comparatives for note 9 Property, Plant and Equipment have been restated with the
right-of-use assets information now being presented within note 18 Leases. The impact
of this reclassification is show below:

Total previously
reported for Property,
Plant and Equipment

Right of use
asset

Restated total for
Property, Plant and

Equipment
 £ £ £
Cost or valuation
At 1 April 2023 14,190,560 516,628 13,673,932
At 31 March 2024 17,181,916 516,628 16,665,288

Accumulated depreciation
At 1 April 2023 3,699,644 68,101 3,631,543
Charge for the year 711,133 43,090 668,043
Written back on revaluation (5,740) (5,740) -
At 31 March 2024 4,005,272 105,451 3,899,821

Net book value
At 31 March 2024 13,176,644 411,177 12,765,467
At 31 March 2023 10,490,916 448,527 10,042,389

This does not impact on any other notes or primary statements.

85

Trade Payables and Other Current Liabilities

The 2023/24 Trade Payables and Other Current Liabilities note contained a
misclassification of balances between Trade Payables and Accruals.  It also did not
present Accruals and Deferred Income as separate line items.  The impact of these
reclassifications are shown below:

 Previously
reported

Reclassification Separate
disclosure

Restated
analysis

Trade payables 1,322,832 724,286  2,047,118

Accruals 2,047,118 (724,286) (296,223) 1,026,609

Deferred income - - 296,223 296,223

This does not impact any other notes or primary statements.

Trade Receivables and Other Assets

The 2023/24 Trade Receivables and Other Assets note did not present Prepayments and
Accrued Income as separate line items. The impact of this reclassification is shown
below:

 Previously
reported

 Separate
disclosure

Restated
analysis

Prepayments
and accrued
income

592,057  (592,057) -

Prepayments   330,755 330,755

Accrued income -  261,302 261,302

This does not impact any other notes or primary statements.

86

3. Scottish Government Departmental Expenditure Limit (DEL)

2025 2024

£ £

 Cash DEL allocated to meet operational expenditure 9,440,000 9,634,000
 Cash DEL allocated to meet capital expenditure  2,420,000 3,021,000
 Total cash DEL received (resource and capital DEL)  11,860,000 12,655,000

The cash DEL (Grant in Aid) in 2024/25 included

• direct funding for peatland restoration, conservation and management in the